cui.com
date 05/27/2025
page 1 of 13
SERIES:  PRA100 │ DESCRIPTION:  DC-DC CONVERTER
FEATURES
• 100 W isolated output
• 4:1 input range (9~40 and 16.5~74 Vdc)
• industry standard 1/8 brick package

ripple
& noise1
efficiency2
typ
(Vdc)
range
(Vdc) (Vdc)
max
(A)
max
(W)
max
(mVp-p)
typ
(%)
PRA100-24-S5 24 9 ~ 40 5 20.0 100 100 92.0
PRA100-24-S12 24 9 ~ 40 12 8.3 100 150 92.5
PRA100-24-S24 24 9 ~ 40 24 4.2 100 240 90.5
PRA100-24-S48 24 9 ~ 40 48 2.1 100 480 90.5
PRA100-24-S54 24 9 ~ 40 54 1.85 100 480 91.0
PRA100-48-S5 48 16.5 ~ 74 5 20.0 100 100 93.5
PRA100-48-S12 48 16.5 ~ 74 12 8.3 100 150 93.0
PRA100-48-S24 48 16.5 ~ 74 24 4.2 100 240 91.0
PRA100-48-S48 48 16.5 ~ 74 48 2.1 100 480 91.0
PRA100-48-S54 48 16.5 ~ 74 54 1.85 100 480 91.5
Notes:	 1. Peak to peak, 5 Hz ~ 20 MHz bandwidth, full load, 10 µF polymer and 1.0 µF ceramic capacitors.
                 2. At 12 Vdc for 24 Vin, 24 Vdc for  48 Vin.
                 3. All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load at 25°C, unless otherwise noted.
PART NUMBER KEY
Base Number
PRA100 - XX - S XX X X
Input Voltage
Output VoltageOutput:
S = Single
Remote ON/OFF Control:
“blank” = Positive logic
N = Negative logic
Mounting:
“blank” = Without Baseplate
B = Baseplate with M2.5 mounting
      insert
cui.com
date 05/27/2025 │ page 2 of 13CUI Inc │ SERIES: PRA100 │ DESCRIPTION: DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT
parameter conditions/description min typ max units
operating input voltage 24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
9.0
16.5
24
48
40
74
Vdc
Vdc
surge voltage 24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
50
100
Vdc
Vdc
input undervoltage lockout
turn-on voltage
threshold
24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
8.0
15.7
8.5
16.0
8.8
16.3
Vdc
Vdc
turn-on voltage
threshold
24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
7.7
14.7
8.0
15.0
8.3
15.3
Vdc
Vdc
lockout hysteresis voltage 24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
0.6
1.0
Vdc
Vdc
maximum input current at 9 Vdc input, full load
at 16.5 Vdc input full load
24 input voltage models
48 input voltage models
13.5
6.8